© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 23]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 9, 2021 Vaikasi 26, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Amendment to Column 10 of the Revised Proforma Report and Column 6 of the Register of wagfs Pertaining to Ahle Sunnathval Jamath Jamia Pallivasal, Sunguvarchatram,	
Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District	50

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Amendment to Column 10 of the Revised Proforma Report and Column 6 of the Register of waqfs Pertaining to Ahle Sunnathval Jamath Jamia Pallivasal, Sunguvarchatram, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District.

(Lr.No.13881/18/B4/KPM)

No.VI-3(a)/47/2021.

As per the orders of the Hon'ble Tamil Nadu Waqf Tribunal, Chennai in O.A. 73/2019 dated 5-9-2019, orders of the Hon'ble High Court in C.R.P.No.3685/2019 and C.M.P.No.24222/2019 dated 01-02-2021 and as per the orders of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in Item No.19/20, R.C.No.13881/18/B4/KPM dated 07-11-2020 pronounced on17-02-2021 the following amendment made in Column No.10 of the Revised Poforma Report and Column No.6 of the Register of Waqfs pertaining to Ahle Sunnathval Jamath Jamia Pallivasal, Sunguvarchatram, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District.

REVISED PROFORMA

Column	Description	Existing	Amended
10.	The Rule of Succession to the Office of the Muthavalli and whether it is under the waqf deed or by custom or by usage	Elected by the Muslim Jamath by Custom	Hereditary according to waqf deed.

REVISED REGISTER OF WAQFS

Column	Description	Existing	Amended
6.	The Rule of Succession to the Office of the Muthavalli and whether it is under the waqf deed or by custom or by usage	Committee Members are selected by conducting General Body Meeting once in three years	Hereditary according to waqf deed.

Chennai, 3rd June 2021. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.